

<b>Property Information</b>		Request Information		<b>Update Information</b>
File#:	BS-X01672-1611950733	Requested Date:	06/13/2024	Update Requested:
Owner:	SUSAN BROWN	Branch:		Requested By:
Address 1:	267 CASEY RD	Date Completed:	07/30/2024	Update Completed:
Address 2:		# of Jurisdiction(s)	:	
City, State Zip: SCHAGHTICOKE, NY		# of Parcel(s):	1	

**Notes** 

CODE VIOLATIONS Per Town of Schaghticoke Department of Zoning there are no Code Violation cases on this property.

Collector: Town of Schaghticoke

Payable Address: 290 Northline Dr, Melrose NY 12121

Business# 518-209-8892

PERMITS Per Town of Schaghticoke Building Department there are no Open/Pending/ Expired Permit on this property.

Collector: Town of Schaghticoke

Payable Address: 290 Northline Dr, Melrose NY 12121

Business# 518-209-8892

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Per Town of Schaghticoke Department of Finance there are no Special Assessments/liens on the property.

Collector: Town of Schaghticoke

Payable Address: 290 Northline Dr, Melrose NY 12121

Business# 518-209-8892

DEMOLITION NO

UTILITIES Water & Sewer:

The House is on a community water and sewer. All houses go to the shared well and septic system.

Garbage:

Garbage bills are included in the Real Estate property taxes.



Date 07/29/2024

To whom it may concern:

The Building Inspector for the town of Schaghticoke conducted a review of the property located at 267 Casey Road, Schaghticoke, N.Y. (Tax map #12.-2-31) and found the following.

- 1 We do not have a Certificate of occupancy for the original building at this location.
- 2 The street is maintained by the Town of Schaghticoke
- 3 There are no open permits at this location
- 4 There are not any fire violations on file
- 5 There are not any emergency repair liens on this property

Any questions please feel free to call me at 518-209-8892

Scuret Junio

Thank you

Scott Frisino

**Building Inspector**